PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5227414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/28/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EATON POWER QUALITY CORPORATION	04/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON ELECTRICAL INC.	
Street Address:	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6266260
Patent Number:	6295216
Patent Number:	6348782
Patent Number:	6160722
Patent Number:	6201720
Patent Number:	6292379
Patent Number:	6295215
Patent Number:	6307763
Patent Number:	6314007
Patent Number:	6330176
Patent Number:	6356471
Patent Number:	6391489
Patent Number:	6396170
Patent Number:	6483730
Patent Number:	6549440
Patent Number:	6629247
Patent Number:	6753622
Patent Number:	6819576
Patent Number:	6906933

PATENT REEL: 047442 FRAME: 0281

505180646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD E. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD, SUITE 740

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CH206-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. SHAPIRO
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=CH206 2 CRE-003#page1.tif source=CH206 2 CRE-003#page2.tif source=CH206 2 CRE-003#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047442 FRAME: 0282



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EATON POWER QUALITY CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "EATON ELECTRICAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EATON ELECTRICAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4699862

DATE: 04-26-06

PATENT

REEL: 047442 FRAME: 0283

2364009 8100M

060386979

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 04/26/2006 FILED 11:00 AM 04/26/2006 SRV 060386979 - 2364009 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

EATON POWER QUALITY CORPORATION

INTO

EATON ELECTRICAL INC.

The undersigned corporation, Eaton Electrical Inc., a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Eaton Power Quality Corporation DELAWARE

Eaton Electrical Inc.

DELAWARE

SECOND: That a Plan and Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware:

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Eaton Electrical Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Pjt/merger/Eaton2cert

PATENT REEL: 047442 FRAME: 0284 FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Eaton Electical Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: An executed Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, and the address of said principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114.

SIXTH: A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished on request without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon the close of business on April 28th, 2006.

Dated as of April $\underline{\mathfrak{D}}$, 2006.

ATTEST:

EATON ELECTRICAL INC.

David Johnson,

Earl R. Franklin,

Its Vice President and Secretary

Pjt/merger/Eaton2cert

PATENT REEL: 047442 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 11/08/2018